Senior Citizen and Persons with Disabilities Snow Removal Program



Eligible seniors and residents with disabilities may participate in the Senior Citizen and Persons with Disabilities Snow Removal Program. The Program is intended for individuals with financial or unique hardships. The Village's snow removal contractor will remove snow from your sidewalk and clear a path to your home after a snowfall greater than 2".

For more details, please see the reverse side or call Village Hall at 708-366-8500.



## PLEASE SUBMIT BY OCTOBER 28, 2022

## Senior Citizen and Persons with Disabilities Snow Removal Program

The Village of River Forest is offering a Snow Removal Program to eligible senior citizens 65 years of age and older and residents with disabilities. Seniors who qualify for a senior freeze property tax exemption or other financial or unique hardship are eligible for this program. The Village hires snow removal contractors (who are licensed and bonded with the Village) to remove snow from your sidewalk and clear the front walkway to your front door after 2" of snowfall has accumulated. The contractor will make one pass once the snowfall event is completed. This service is only available once per snow event when 2" or more of snowfall has accumulated. Please fill out the form below to be added to the Snow Removal Program list:

Name(s):	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
	Yes, include my driveway. I agree to be invoiced at a rate of
Please select	\$15/pass. I understand this <u>does not include back steps</u> .
one option:	No, do not include my driveway.

If you are not on the senior freeze property tax exemption list, please provide a statement on your financial or unique hardship.

By signing this form, I agree to the Village's Snow Removal Program policy as stated above, including to affirm that my household is eligible for this program due to financial hardship. I agree to indemnify and hold the Village of River Forest and its snow removal contractor(s) harmless for any injuries sustained to the undersigned or his or her guests while using the path cleared by the Village's snow removal contractor(s). I agree to indemnify and hold the Village of River Forest and its snow removal contractor(s) harmless for any injuries for any damage sustained to my property in the course of snow removal on my property by the Village's snow removal contractor(s).